

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6097 OF 2025

Shaikh Kalim Shaikh Shaukat Patel and others

Vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms D.I. Charlewar, AGP for respondent/State

Ms Shweta Bhaisare, Advocate h/f Shri B.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 and 4

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 06.05.2026

None for the petitioner.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4, stand over to 23.06.2026, for filing affidavit in reply

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..